

## TUSHAR KOTHAWADE

Architect Tushar Kothawade is a partner at Studio Infinity, which he co-founded with Designer Chiranjivi Lunkad in 2008. Tushar Kothawade graduated from the Nasik College of Architecture and later worked with Samyak Architects in Pune, before starting with his own design studio.

Today, Studio Infinity offers inputs in various facets for end to end design solutions, covering Architecture, Interiors and Landscape. Since its inception, the firm has successfully completed a wide spectrum of projects with a conscious effort to create a common platform, where creative endeavors are backed by professional expertise.

In the recent years, Architect Tushar Kothawade has ably led the organization to be recognized at various regional and national forums thru' Design Awards, Publications and Exhibitions. In 2017 Tushar Kothawade featured in the ITP publications' I-Gen List of top 50 young designers across the country.

Till date Studio Infinity has received:

7 Regional and 3 National IIID Design Excellence Awards. NDTV Design & Architecture Award

Trends Excellence Award

IIA Young Architects Award

ITP Group's Aces of Space Award

AESA Award

4 Awards at WADe Asia

3 Awards at FOAID and

6 Awards by A&I Digest.

The firm's works have been featured in a number of national & international Publications, Web Portals, Coffee Table Books and Magazines.

Studio Infinity's projects have been exhibited and presented at various regional and national exhibitions and forums.